
Race:1
525y/480m

19:35
 Grade  

A4
Curraheen Park

FÁILTE GO DTÍ STAID CURRAHEEN PARK NA gCON 525

Wnr €305, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €440

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4 Smart trial form in the book but yet to transfer that into racing action. Must include.
T2 A4 A4 Improved performance last time out and the kennel is in great form. Huge claims.
T3 A4 A4 Has a nice touch of early pace and could well slip around in front. Must slip clear.
T4 A4 A4 Newcomer to the venue - has a couple of nice runs on the card. Interesting sort.
T5 A4 A4 Impressive winner at lower level last time out.This is much tougher & needs more.
T6 A4 A3 Chasing a maiden success and will need to turn handy in this line-up. Tough task.

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-1 Trio Always:  2-1-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.46]
TR: Owner[29.46-CRK] 2 0 00Ms Sally  O'Donovan (Donoughmore) Ibk.B.(Pestana-Black Malibu).Jul'23PINK MALIBU TPW €80

Apr 25'25 63 525R    ON2 T4 3.60 5455 5th 13.0L SlAw,NvShw 28.55 Sand 7/1 CRK Toddys Tank 29.46
Apr 18'25 63 525R    ON2 T6 3.48 5644 4th 9.00L LckEP,RnOn 29.26 -.10 Slow 5/2 CRK Toddys Tank 29.79
Mar 28'25 63 525T    T1 0.00 1st 5L M 29.41+.10 Fast CRK No Ya *29.51
Nov 26'24 63 330T    T5 0.00 1st 7L M 19.37 Sand CRK Curraleigh Rose *19.37

Blue

2 [29.29]
TR: Kieran Lynch[29.29-CRK] 2 0 01Onepinttomany-Syndicate (Knockraha) Ibk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Sporting Faith).Sep'23SPORTING SAMBO TPW €90

May 2'25 76 525R    A4 T2 3.51 4222 2nd 2.50L Chl3/4,EvCh 29.29 Sand 4/5 CRK Joyces Alfie 29.46
Apr 18'25 75 525R    ON1 T3 3.47 4556 6th 13.25L EvAw,NvShw 28.95 -.10 Slow 6/4 CRK Droopys Freckles 29.78
Mar 28'25 75 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L M 28.98+.10 Fast CRK Coonough Poppy 29.29
Mar 11'25 74 525T    T3 0.00 1st 2L M 29.51 Sand CRK Worth The Risk *29.51
Jan 21'25 75 525T    T3 0.00 Solo Mid 29.54 Sand TRL *29.54

White

3 [29.57]
TR: Owner[29.57-CRK] 3 0 20Mr. Christopher Roche (Ballincollig) Ibd.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Sleek Dreams).May'23SLEEK TREASURE TPW €90

May 9'25 69 525R    A4 T1 3.47 1112 3rd 2.0L BmpSt,MvdO 29.66 Sand 2/1 CRK Aghadown Flight 29.80
Apr 19'25 69 525R    A4 T5 3.41 1122 3rd 8.5L Ld 1,RnOn 28.98 Sand 5/2 CRK Aldworth Cool 29.57
Mar 29'25 68 325R    ON1 T6 0.00 66 6th 12.0L EvAw,Blk 1 17.62 Sand 3/1 TRL Sogna Ancora 18.46
Feb 28'25 68 330T    T6 0.00 1st 3L M 18.07 Sand CRK Arrivee *18.07
Nov 5'24 68 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 0.5L M 30.31 Sand CRK Sleek Cruise 30.34

Black

4
TR: Owner[29.41-LMK] 3 1 11Mr. Michael  Spillane (Blarney) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Delboys Cushty).Apr'23NO MORE CASH TPW €345

May 2'25 56 330T    T3 0.00 1st 8L 18.44 Sand CRK Tenalach *18.44
Jan 11'25 55 525R    A5 T3 1.42 1111 2nd 1.5L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.31 Sand 7/4 LMKRosshill Annie 29.41
Nov 15'24 56 525R    A7 T1 1.49 1111 1st 7L Ld 1,drclr 29.73+.20 Fast 2/1 LMKRailwayclub Bob *29.93
Oct 25'24 55 525R    ON2 T6 1.48 3333 3rd 6L Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.74 Sand LMKCallaway Royal 30.16
Sep 12'24 56 525T    T2 0.00 1st 5L M 29.82 Sand LMKBeaming Kim *29.82

Orange

5 [29.46]
TR: Owner[29.46-CRK] 7 2 10Mr James O'Flynn (Carriaignavar) Mbd.D.(Ballymac Anton-Innfield Dinger).Sep'22BEARS LEGACY TPW €650

May 9'25 71 525R    A6 T5 3.42 1111 1st 3.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.46 Sand 3/1 CRK Freedom Caller *29.46
Apr 11'25 71 525R    A5 T4 3.46 4445 5th 9.00L/nk EvAw,NvShw 29.48 Sand 4/1 CRK Turing 30.13
Mar 27'25 71 525R    A4 T5 3.51 4334 4th 9.00L EvAw,RnOn 28.82+.20 Fast 3/1 CRK Margos Harbour 29.65
Feb 28'25 71 525R    A5 T3 3.39 2112 3rd 4.50L Bmp 1,Ld 2 29.46 Sand 5/2 CRK Aldworth Cool 29.77
Jan 17'25 71 525R    A6 T6 3.43 4111 1st 2.5L Ld 2,Strfin 29.51 Sand 9/4 CRK Ferndale Coola *29.51

Stripes

6 [29.58]
TR: Owner[29.58-CRK] 4 0 21Mr. Liam Curtin (Ballinhassig) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Canadian Jet).Aug'23MUMS IMAGE TPW €385

Apr 25'25 66 550R    A6 T5 4.80 5335 5th 1.5L/sh/n LckEP,NvSh 30.49 Sand 5/2 CRK Odell Enchanted 30.63
Apr 11'25 66 525R    A6 T3 3.54 4433 3rd 6.0L BmpSt,Styd 29.53 Sand 3/1 CRK Aldworth Express 29.95
Mar 28'25 66 525R    A6 T1 3.58 3333 3rd 10.00L LckEP,StyOn 29.11+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Isaacs Hope 29.91
Feb 28'25 67 525R    ON3 T1 3.62 3322 2nd 9.00L LckEP,StyOn 28.95 Sand 2/1 CRK Miami Maggie 29.58
Jan 14'25 69 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 5L 29.82 Sand CRK Mums Diamond 30.17

Sectional Time:First preference Res: A-B

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
575y/526m

19:50
 Grade  

A3
Curraheen Park

The Talking Dogs 575

Wnr €325, 2nd €95, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €465

Act 573.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A1 Capable sort at this kind of level. Could well slip around in front. Huge ru is expected.
T2 A3 A2 The step up in distance looks certain to suit and the kennel is in great form. Go close.
T3 A3 A1 Caught the eye in defeat last time out. Needs to come away racing in this line-up.
T4 A3 A1 Plenty of pace and power and not without a chance in this. Could run into the places.
T5 A3 A1 Out of form in recent runs and hard to fancy in that kind of form. Much more needed.
T6 A3 A2 Has plenty of pace and this trip looks ideal. Big chance if turning close. One for trios.

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-1 Trio Always:  2-1-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [31.97]
TR: Owner[31.97-CRK] 18 2 23Donal G.O'Mahony, Millstreet.CoCork Ibk.B.(Malachi-Millridge Ozie).Jan'23MILLRIDGE MIST TPW €1,760

May 16'2 57 525R    A3 T3 3.55 4554 6th 5.50L/hd/LckEP,NvSh 28.90 Sand 6/1 CRK Gilti Bluebelle 29.30
May 10'2 57 525R    A3 T1 3.47 4333 3rd 3.50L StyOn,EvCh 28.79 Sand 6/4 CRK Gilti Bluebelle 29.03
Apr 12'25 56 575R    A2 T5 6.13 6555 4th 8.5L SlAw,RnOn 31.38 Sand 3/1 CRK Da Real Madjack 31.97
Mar 4'25 56 525R    A3 T1 3.20 3322 2nd 0.5L Crd 1,FinWl 28.96 -.10 Slow 10/3 TRL Killahan Ozzy 28.89
Jan 31'25 55 500R    A3 T4 1.72 4211 1st 1.5L Crd 1,Ld 3 27.73 Sand 3/1 TRL Infinity War *27.73

Blue

2
TR: Kieran Lynch 9 1 22Hold-On-To-Your-Hat-Syndicate (Cloyne) Ibe.B.(Malachi-Ballyverry Sarah).Oct'23DESERT FLOWER TPW €595

May 10'2 68 525R    A3 T3 3.54 5554 4th 5.00L LckEP,RnOn 28.79 Sand 2/1 CRK Gilti Bluebelle 29.14
May 3'25 68 525R    A2 T5 3.44 6664 4th 5.50L/sh LckEP,RnOn 28.60+.10 Fast 7/1 CRK Gortkelly John 29.09
Apr 26'25 67 525R    A2 T3 3.55 5453 3rd 14.00L Bmp 1,StyOn 28.15+.20 Fast 4/1 CRK Durrow Star 29.33
Apr 19'25 67 525R    A2 T3 3.52 6665 4th 7.0L LckEP,RnOn 28.47 Sand 3/1 CRK Patterdale Timmy 28.96
Apr 11'25 67 525R    A5 T2 3.41 3311 1st 10L Ld 3,drclr 28.97 Sand 1/2 CRK Ugo *28.97

White

3 [31.56]
TR: Owner[31.56-CRK] 57 9 169Mr. Patsy O'Sullivan/Mr. John O'Rourke (M Ibkw.B.(Skywalker Logan-Toumpane Zara).Aug'21KILANE LADY TPW €6,085

May 16'2 59 525R    A3 T1 3.46 3333 2nd nk StyOn,ChlRi 29.51 Sand 5/4 CRK Curragh Socks 29.53
Apr 19'25 59 525R    A3 T2 3.52 6555 5th 7.0L/sh Blk 1,NvShw 29.04 Sand 2/1 CRK Keplar Khufu 29.54
Apr 12'25 58 525R    A3 T1 3.41 3211 1st 5.5L Ld 3,drclr 29.14 Sand 3/1 CRK Lightfoot Cooper *29.14
Nov 29'24 58 525R    A2 T1 3.40 2111 1st 8L Ld 2,drclr 29.00 Sand 2/1 CRK Ferryforth Wild *29.00
Sep 20'24 58 550R    A3 T2 4.64 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 30.14 Sand 5/2 CRK Coppeen Sancho *30.14

Black

4 [31.72]Late-Droopys Colour

TR: Owner[31.72-CRK] 20 4 75Mr. Patrick J. Manning (Ballinlough Road) Ibkw.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Sweet).Jan'22ROSEBANK BEN TPW €2,715

May 16'2 71 525R    A3 T2 3.56 5544 4th 2.5L/nk/s LckEP,RnOn 29.51 Sand 3/1 CRK Curragh Socks 29.71
Apr 5'25 69 525R    A2 T3 3.45 4443 3rd 3.00L StyOn,EvCh 29.09+.10 Fast 2/1 CRK Millridge Cora 29.40
Sep 14'24 70 525R    A1 T5 3.47 6333 3rd 2.5L EvAw,StyOn 28.66 Sand 4/1 CRK Coonough Spice 28.83
Sep 6'24 70 525R    A2 T1 3.42 3111 1st 6L Ld 2,drclr 28.76 Sand 2/1 CRK Kilane Lady *28.76
Jul 13'24 69 575R    A3 T3 6.02 4333 3rd 10L EvAw,StyOn 31.02 Sand 5/2 CRK Riverside Scotch 31.72

Orange

5 [32.18]
TR: Owner[32.18-CRK] 35 6 85Mr  John Condon (Mallow) Mbd.B.(Droopys Sydney-Why Tanyard Lass).Mar'21WHY EUNICE TPW €3,060

May 10'2 70 525R    A3 T6 3.51 3666 6th 9.50L LckEP,NvSh 28.79 Sand 3/1 CRK Gilti Bluebelle 29.45
Apr 12'25 70 575R    A2 T6 5.99 5666 6th 11.5L EvAw,NvShw 31.38 Sand 9/4 CRK Da Real Madjack 32.18
Mar 29'25 70 525R    A3 T5 3.49 4222 2nd 6.50L EvAw,StyWl 28.52+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Oll The Doll 29.07
Aug 12'24 67 550R    A2 T6 5.43 3322 1st 1L FinWl,LdNrL 30.63 -.30 Slow 11/2 YGL Slaneyside Meg *30.33
Feb 18'23 68 525R    A2 T6 3.46 5544 3rd 1.50L EvAw,ClrRn 28.79 Sand 4/1 CRK Ballymac Raya 28.89

Stripes

6
TR: Owner 22 3 53Ms Vicki  Moloney (Ladysbridge.) Mbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Ginger Ale).Jul'22NEURONIC TPW €1,345

May 9'25 65 750R    D5 T6 15.01 1111 6th 10.50L/s FAw,Fd 42.51 Sand 5/4 CRK Lollys Lady 43.27
May 3'25 65 550R    A2 T6 4.70 3665 3rd 4.75L EvAw,StyOn 30.30+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Blastoff Cleo 30.73
Apr 25'25 65 525R    A2 T6 3.45 6654 3rd sh/nk StyOn,ChlRi 28.92 Sand 4/1 CRK Clonavanny Bobby 28.95
Nov 30'24 64 550R    A3 T5 4.80 6654 4th 4.5L LckEP,RnOn 29.98 Sand 3/1 CRK Mucky Boreen 30.29
Oct 28'24 63 525R    A3 T5 4.14 3544 1st nk Strfin,LdNrL 29.42 -.30 Slow 11/4 YGL Knock Cutie *29.12

Sectional Time:First preference Res: C-D

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
330y/302m

20:05
 Grade  
S2-S3

Curraheen Park

The Bet On The Tote 330

Wnr €220, 2nd €65, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €325

Act 329.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S2 S2 Big run on debut and has a lovely run around course and distance on Apr 25. Player.
T2 S2 S2 Never featured in a couple of recent runs around here. Needs plenty more to feature.
T3 S3 S3 Decent effort last time out, however, this is tougher and must build on that.Tough ask.
T4 S2 S1 Good run back on Apr 5 & has claims if returning to that form. One for the trio players.
T5 S3 S1 Plenty of pace and has hit the crossbar the last twice. Looks certain to go well in this.
T6 S2 S2 No show in recent outings and is best watched in this. Newcomer to the venue here.

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-5 Trio Always:  1-5-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [17.91]
TR: Owner[17.91-CRK] 1 0 01Mr. Edmund Brophy (Waterfall) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Gaytime Tilly).Nov'23SOLE FOCUS TPW €90

May 9'25 80 525R    ON1 T2 2.98 1111 2nd 2.00L LdRu,BBlk 1 29.36 Sand 4/1 CMLStockholm Lad 29.50
Apr 25'25 80 330T    T1 0.00 1st 7L M 17.91 Sand CRK Cottage Spring *17.91
Mar 22'25 80 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 8L M 29.54 -.10 Slow CRK Low Profile 30.00

Blue

2 [18.19]
TR: Owner[18.19-CRK] 8 2 21Ms. Sarah  Shannon (Ballyhooly) Iwbk.D.(Explosive Boy-Almaz).May'23HARD CHAW TPW €430

May 10'2 66 330R    S1 T2 0.00 44 4th 7.00L EvAw,RnOn 17.70 Sand 4/1 CRK Peronys Zero 18.19
Apr 5'25 65 330R    S1 T5 0.00 65 5th 7.00L SlAw,NvShw 17.83+.05 Fast 3/1 CRK Striking Form 18.37
Feb 22'25 66 525R    A5 T2 3.22 2111 1st 2.5L EP,Ld 1 29.03 Sand 3/1 TRL Pollys Purler *29.03
Dec 21'24 67 525R    ON3 T3 3.19 1111 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 29.50 Sand 5/2 TRL Cashen Panther *29.50
Dec 14'24 67 525R    ON3 T4 3.17 1223 3rd 6L/hd Blk 1,Blk 2 29.43 Sand 5/2 TRL Listed Two 29.86

White

3 [18.09]
TR: Owner[18.09-CRK] 17 2 02Mr. Gerard  Gubbins (Fermoy) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Hollyhill Robyn).Nov'22HOLLYHILL MARINO TPW €885

Apr 18'25 61 330R    S5 T5 0.00 42 2nd 1.50L EvAw,ChlRi 18.04 -.05 Slow 3/1 CRK Single Mans Life 18.09
Mar 22'25 59 330R    S3 T2 0.00 54 4th 11.5L LckEP,RnOn 17.64 Sand 3/1 CRK Ballyhimikin Rio 18.44
Mar 7'25 58 330R    S5 T1 0.00 32 1st 0.5L FcdCk1,LdRi 18.31 Sand 2/1 CRK Black Axel *18.31
Feb 3'25 56 525R    A5 T2 4.26 6426 6th 7.5L Chl 3,Blk 3 30.36 -.40 Slow 7/1 YGL Rosebank Noah 30.48
Jun 10'24 57 525R    A7 T4 4.20 2111 1st 1.5L EP,Ld 1 29.83 -.30 Slow 7/1 YGL Springside Robin *29.53

Black

4 [17.94]
TR: Owner[17.94-CRK] 9 1 22Mr. Anthony Mullins (Carrignavar) Mbd.D.(Glenbowen Junior-Mamaknowsbest).Feb'23CREAMERY STEEL TPW €445

Apr 26'25 74 330R    S0 T6 0.00 56 6th 13.50L/n Bmp 1,NvSh 17.40+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Colour Matcher 18.46
Apr 5'25 74 330R    S1 T1 0.00 32 2nd 3.00L EvAw,EvCh 17.83+.05 Fast 3/1 CRK Striking Form 18.09
Mar 11'25 74 330T    T6 0.00 1st 2L 17.94 Sand CRK Creamery Maker *17.94
Nov 2'24 72 330R    S3 T4 0.00 21 1st 4L Ld 2,Strfin 18.13 Sand 3/1 CRK Black Axel *18.13
Sep 27'24 72 330R    S2 T5 0.00 22 3rd 3.0L EP,AHandy 17.97 Sand 3/1 CRK Gortnagrage Gal 18.18

Orange

5 [17.86]
TR: Denis Fitzgerald[17.86-CRK] 9 3 04Master Kai Fitzgerald/Mr. Patrick  Ahern ( Mbk.D.(Dustys Bandit-Dustys Fern).Jun'22KIRKCALDY KID TPW €1,110

Apr 25'25 80 330R    S2 T6 0.00 43 2nd 0.75L EvAw,ChlRi 18.18 Sand 4/5 CRK Only Jane 18.23
Mar 22'25 80 330R    S1 T4 0.00 32 2nd 0.5L EvAw,ChlRi 17.94 Sand 2/1 CRK Striking Form 17.97
Jan 31'25 79 330R    S2 T5 0.00 32 1st 2L Chl 2,LdRi 17.99 Sand 5/4 CRK Mylane Dinny *17.99
Jan 25'25 79 330R    S1 T6 0.00 22 2nd 1.00L FAw,A 2nd 18.04 -.10 Slow 5/4F CRK Striking Form 18.01
Apr 6'24 77 330R    S4 T5 0.00 21 1st 1.5L EP,LdRi 17.86 Sand 5/4 CRK Dashing Toro *17.86

Stripes

6 Late-Moanduff Draper

TR: Vincent McKenna 4 2 00Locals-From-Mayo-Syndicate (Castlegar) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Dapper Jess).Apr'23RUALOCAL LAD TPW €450

Apr 24'25 69 350R    S2 T6 0.00 66 6th 8.50L/hd VSlaw,FcdCk 19.02 Sand 3/1 SPK Here Comes Bob 19.62
Mar 20'25 69 350R    S2 T6 0.00 6th 8.0L/nk 19.28 Sand 6/4 SPK Typsy George 19.86
Mar 14'25 68 400R    S6 T5 7.31 1st 2.75L Chl 1,Ld1/2 21.60 Sand DLK Groveshill Boss *21.60
Dec 14'24 68 350R    ON2 T3 0.00 11 1st 5.5L VQaw,ALd 19.37 -.05 Slow 4/7 GLY Headford Aria *19.32
Sep 11'24 65 350T    T5 0.00 1st 4L M 19.36 Sand LMKKnockard Hero *19.36

Sectional Time:First preference Res: E-F-G

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
550y/503m

20:20
 Grade  

A2
Curraheen Park

The Upcoming Events 550

Wnr €345, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €515

Act 548.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 AA0 Capable sort when on song. All about early speed so must slip around in front. Claims.
T2 A2 A2 Has caught the eye in recent times and looks capable of a big run. Must include here.
T3 A2 A0 Has returned to form in recent times, however, this is another step up. Can he lead?
T4 A2 AA0 Huge trial May 3 and out of luck on return to racing action. Better expected tonight.
T5 A2 A2 Impressed when winning at lower level last time out. This is tougher. More needed.
T6 A2 A2 Returning after a short layoff tonight and should improve for the run. Best watched.

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-1 Trio Always:  4-1-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.91]
TR: Owner[29.91-CRK] 39 9 211Ms. Sarah  Shannon (Fermoy) Ibk.B.(Laughil Blake-Boxer Taylor).Jun'21COILL BHUI WOW TPW €4,495

Apr 12'25 66 575R    A2 T4 5.80 1334 5th 9.0L FAw,Fd 31.38 Sand 2/1 CRK Da Real Madjack 32.01
Mar 16'25 67 525R    A2 T2 2.87 1144 4th 8.5L LdRu,Blk 3 28.83 Sand 3/1 CMLTivoli Sophie 29.42
Mar 9'25 67 525R    A2 T4 2.83 1122 1st 1.5L LdRu,CmAg 29.05 Sand 11/2 CMLSinbolina *29.05
Jan 19'25 66 525R    A2 T2 2.85 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 28.90 Sand 5/4F CMLYates *28.90
Feb 10'24 67 525R    AA0 T1 3.22 1111 1st 5.5L VQaw,ALd 28.44 Sand 9/4 CRK Churchtown Syd *28.44

Blue

2
TR: Tony Winters 6 2 03Mr. Simon Buckley (Kanturk) Ibk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Aldworth Macy).Aug'23CLONAVANNY RUBY TPW €1,020

Apr 26'25 63 525R    A2 T1 3.49 3666 6th 26.50L/s KO 1,Fin 28.15+.20 Fast 5/2 CRK Durrow Star 30.23
Apr 19'25 62 525R    A2 T6 3.48 5345 2nd 4L Bmp 1,StyWl 29.26 Sand 5/1 CRK Drumshanbo Susie 29.54
Apr 12'25 62 525R    A4 T2 3.39 4222 1st 1.5L ChlRi,LdRi 28.90 Sand 7/4 CRK Skeough Melody *28.90
Mar 28'25 62 525R    A5 T6 3.56 6321 1st 6.5L Ld 4,drclr 29.20+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Desert Flower *29.30
Mar 14'25 62 525R    A5 T5 3.39 1342 2nd 1.50L FAw,EvCh 29.52 Sand 1/1 CRK Sleek Cruise 29.62

White

3 [30.89]
TR: Owner[30.01-SPK] 39 9 54Mr.Daniel Cronin/Master Tom Cronin (Youg Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Creed).Jan'21CLUAIN CREED TPW €3,695

May 17'2 76 525R    A2 T5 4.21 3343 4th 3.0L SlAw,Mid 29.62 -.30 Slow 11/2 YGL Rockbay Buddy 29.53
May 5'25 74 525R    A3 T4 4.10 1111 1st 6L QAw,drclr 29.33 -.30 Slow 15/8 YGL Boherash Twirl *29.03
Apr 2'25 72 525R    A3 T6 4.16 3111 1st 9L Ld 2,drclr 29.61 -.30 Slow 6/4J YGL Margos Flyer *29.31
Jan 25'25 73 525R    A2 T2 3.41 1111 1st 1.5L LdRu,FinWl 29.15 -.20 Slow 1/1F CRK Mother Jones *28.95
May 6'23 75 525R    A1 T1 3.30 1111 1st nk EP,ALd 28.51 Sand 2/1 CRK Brynhall Bocko *28.51

Black

4 [29.88]Late-Peckies Conor

TR: Dean Harpur[29.82-LMK] 29 7 25Ms. Debbie Doyle (Tagoat) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Peckies Flyer).Jul'22BALLYCOWEN CONOR TPW €3,535

May 10'2 76 575R    A1 T5 5.90 5555 5th 11.5L Blk 1,NvShw 31.34 Sand 2/1 CRK Danzig Rebel 32.14
May 3'25 76 330T    T5 0.00 1st 1L 17.67+.05 Fast CRK Ballycowen Daisy *17.72
Nov 16'24 74 575R    A0 T5 5.77 1122 1st 0.5L FAw,CmAg 31.20+.10 Fast 5/4 CRK Droopys Supply *31.30
Nov 9'24 74 550R    A1 T4 4.51 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.88 Sand 1/1 CRK Millridge Levi *29.88
Jul 6'24 73 525R    A2 T5 3.36 1111 1st 8.5L FAw,ALd 28.33 Sand 2/1 CRK Clongeel Buddy *28.33

Orange

5
TR: Sharon Hunt 11 3 30Mr. Alan Brazier (Kilsheelan) Mbk.B.(Crash-Farranrory Megan).Apr'23FREEWAY BELL TPW €1,110

May 17'2 62 575R    A4 T4 5.94 4432 1st 0.5L SlAw,LdNrL 31.67 Sand 5/4F WFDBobsleigh Coco *31.67
May 10'2 62 525R    A3 T1 3.43 6654 4th 6.5L SlAw,RnOn 28.74+.20 Fast6/4F WFDBarro Al 29.39
Mar 29'25 62 525R    A3 T1 3.39 6554 1st 0.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.25 Sand 3/1 WFDJanes Runaway *29.25
Mar 1'25 62 525R    A4 T2 3.39 3221 1st 3.5L Ld 4,drclr 29.23 Sand 6/4F WFDMetric Sid *29.23
Feb 21'25 62 525R    ON2 T5 3.55 5554 4th 6.0L/nk LckEP,RnOn 28.82 Sand 5/2 CRK Cuile Line Best 29.26

Stripes

6 Late-Lemon Jim

TR: Ryan McCarthy 5 2 10Mr. Ryan McCarthy (Lehenaghmore) Wbk.D.(Good Cody-Lemon Phoebe).May'23STRIKE IT HARVEY TPW €620

May 17'2 79 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 10L 28.23 Sand CRK Strike It Skye 28.93
May 16'2 78 525R    A2 T6 3.48 5443 3rd 5.00L EvAw,StyOn 28.79 Sand 3/1 CRK Peronys Zero 29.14
Apr 19'25 79 525R    A2 T6 3.39 2221 1st 4.5L Chl3/4,Ld 4 29.01 Sand 4/1 CRK Broken Charm *29.01
Mar 27'25 79 525R    A9 T6 3.57 4411 1st 9.5L Ld 3,drclr 29.29+.20 Fast 1/4 CRK Whitty Rambo *29.49
Feb 28'25 80 525R    ON3 T3 4.69 4555 5th 13.5L/sh SlAw,BBlk 1 29.98 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Dwell Mock 30.63

Sectional Time:First preference Res: H-I-J

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
330y/302m

20:35
 Grade  
S0-S1

Curraheen Park

The Find Us On Facebook 330

Wnr €305, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €435

Act 329.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S1 S1 A couple of big runs in hot company in recent weeks. Trip will suit. Should go very well.
T2 S1 S1 Out of luck on return to racing action and this is tougher. Looks like a very tough task.
T3 S0 S0 Caught the eye behind an impressive winner last time. A leading player on that effort.
T4 S0 S0 No match for a couple of quick sorts last time out.Must improve on that to feature here.
T5 S0 S0 Some decent form in the book but will need a career best to land the spoils in this here.
T6 S1 S1 In superb form in recent times & can run into the places in this. One for the trio players.

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-3 Trio Always:  1-3-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 Late-Pennys Craig

TR: Kieran Lynch 3 2 01Mr. Liam Mannix (Rathcormac) Ibew.D.(Droopys Sydney-Barn Swallow).Jul'23BARTLEMY LUCKY TPW €560

Apr 25'25 75 525R    ON2 T3 0.99 2nd 2.5L Ld 2,EvCh 28.63 Sand 5/4f NWBGoodnitekathleen 28.80
Apr 18'25 75 525R    ON2 T2 1.05 1111 1st 5L FAw,Ld 1 28.98 Sand 1/2 NWBTell Me Leah *28.98
Apr 11'25 75 525R    ON2 T5 1.08 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,Ld 1 28.97 Sand 4/7 NWBGoodnitekathleen *28.97
Apr 4'25 76 325T    T5 0.00 1st 12L 17.90 Sand NWBMadabout Topgirl *17.90
Dec 6'24 75 525T    T4 0.00 1st 2L M 29.97 Sand NWBPennys Anything *29.97

Blue

2 [17.91]
TR: Owner[17.91-CRK] 20 3 71Mr. James Martin (Mitchelstown) Ibebd.D.(Pestana-Cullane Gigi).Sep'21CULLANE CROSS TPW €1,670

May 3'25 75 330R    S1 T3 0.00 46 6th 11.00L/h Blk 1,NvShw 17.81+.05 Fast 4/1 CRK Peronys Zero 18.64
Apr 25'25 77 330T    T2 0.00 Solo 18.00 Sand CRK *18.00
Jul 30'24 77 330T    T3 0.00 Solo 17.91 Sand CRK *17.91
Apr 6'24 77 525R    A2 T2 3.33 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 29.14 Sand 3/1 CRK Da Guvnor *29.14
Dec 2'23 75 525R    A1 T4 3.34 2223 3rd 2.50L/sh Chl 2,ClrRn 28.54+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Burgess Cutey 28.82

White

3 [17.80]
TR: Vincent McKenna[17.80-CRK] 18 5 12Garrafrauns-Syn (Dunmore Galway) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Lucia).Aug'22HEALYS LEGACY TPW €1,905

May 10'2 69 330R    S0 T1 0.00 32 2nd 4.5L EvAw,StyWl 17.49 Sand 6/4 CRK Sirius Alpha 17.80
Apr 10'25 69 350R    S1 T5 0.00 44 4th 9.0L ClrRn,A 4th 18.52 Sand 5/1 SPK Badminton Bach 19.15
Apr 3'25 68 350R    S1 T3 0.00 11 1st 1L EP,ALd 18.87 Sand 3/1 SPK Clonkeen Top *18.87
Mar 1'25 69 400R    S0 T3 7.21 11 2nd sh EP,HdNrL 21.63 Sand DLK Blackstone Benny 21.64
Jun 1'24 69 400R    S2 T2 7.10 11 1st 3.5L LdRu,ClrRn 21.67 -.20 Slow6/4jfMGRPhoenix In Tears *21.47

Black

4 [17.84]
TR: Owner[17.84-CRK] 23 5 63Connie Reen (Boherbue) Mbd.B.(King Sheeran-Miss Aero).May'21YERRA MULEAR TPW €1,820

May 10'2 60 330R    S0 T5 0.00 43 3rd 7.0L Chl 1,StyOn 17.49 Sand 5/1 CRK Sirius Alpha 17.98
Apr 19'25 60 525R    A3 T5 3.49 4343 6th 15.0L/nk EvAw,NvShw 28.79 Sand 3/1 CRK Droopys Apollo 29.86
Nov 30'24 61 330R    S0 T5 0.00 66 6th 4.75L MsdBk,NvSh 18.45 Sand 3/1 CRK Corrough Bolger 18.78
Feb 17'24 61 330R    S2 T6 0.00 21 1st 2.5L Ld 1,Chl 1 17.84 Sand 5/4 CRK Duster Cookie *17.84
Jan 20'24 60 330R    S2 T4 0.00 21 1st 3.5L SlAw,LdRi 18.08 -.05 Slow 5/4 CRK Bear With Him *18.03

Orange

5 [17.76]
TR: Owner[17.76-CRK] 13 4 01Mr. Frank O'Doherty (Killarney) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Toremore Emily).Mar'23ROLLAWAY HOLLY TPW €1,275

May 10'2 61 330R    S0 T6 0.00 24 4th 7.0L/hd EP,RnOn 17.49 Sand 4/1 CRK Sirius Alpha 17.99
Apr 26'25 61 330R    S0 T5 0.00 44 4th 9.00L EvAw,AHand 17.40+.10 Fast 2/1 CRK Colour Matcher 18.13
Mar 15'25 60 330R    S0 T4 0.00 11 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 17.76 Sand 4/1 CRK Blastoff Ger *17.76
Mar 8'25 60 330R    S1 T6 0.00 21 1st 2L Chl 1,Ld 2 17.84 Sand 4/1 CRK Hollyhill Capri *17.84
Aug 2'24 63 330R    S7 T1 0.00 11 1st 3L FAw,ALd 18.04 Sand 5/4 CRK Southafrikka *18.04

Stripes

6 [17.88]
TR: Shane Murphy[17.88-CRK] 13 5 41Shane Murphy, Ovens,Cprk. Wbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Happy Girl).Oct'22STRIKING FORM TPW €1,440

May 3'25 82 330R    S1 T6 0.00 32 2nd 2.50L EvAw,EvCh 17.81+.05 Fast 5/2 CRK Peronys Zero 18.03
Apr 5'25 84 330R    S1 T6 0.00 11 1st 3L FAw,ALd 17.83+.05 Fast 5/4 CRK Creamery Steel *17.88
Mar 22'25 82 330R    S1 T6 0.00 21 1st 0.5L Chl 1,Ld 2 17.94 Sand 5/2 CRK Kirkcaldy Kid *17.94
Jan 25'25 81 330R    S1 T5 0.00 11 1st 1L EP,ALd 18.04 -.10 Slow 4/1 CRK Kirkcaldy Kid *17.94
Jul 26'24 79 330R    S5 T4 0.00 11 1st 1L FAw,ALd 17.88 Sand 3/1 CRK Glory Lara *17.88

Sectional Time:First preference Res: K-L

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

20:50
 Grade  

A1
Curraheen Park

The GoGreyhoundRacing.ie 525

Wnr €345, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €515

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A1 Smashing effort in defeat last week. Drawn well and should deliver another big effort.
T2 A1 A0 Plenty of pace and power and looks capable of a big run in this. Must include in this.
T3 A1 A1 All about early speed and needs to stay on much stronger to score. More is needed.
T4 A1 A1 Smashing early pace and could well make every yard of the running again. Go close.
T5 A1 A1 In superb form in recent weeks, however, this is much tougher. Will need some luck.
T6 A1 A0 Plenty of big runs in the book but will need plenty of luck from the wide outside here.

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-1 Trio Always:  4-1-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.79]Late-Gilti Syd

TR: Owner[28.79-CRK] 22 5 45Mr. Vincent Browne/Mr. David Harrington ( Ibk.D.(Deerjet Sydney-Glenadda Annie).Jul'22SUPER SYD TPW €2,610

May 16'2 72 525R    A1 T5 3.49 6542 2nd 3.5L LckEP,StyWl 28.64 Sand 5/2 CRK Aegean Allstar 28.88
May 10'2 72 330R    S1 T5 0.00 53 2nd 2.50L StyOn,EvCh 17.70 Sand 3/1 CRK Peronys Zero 17.87
May 3'25 71 525R    A2 T2 3.40 2221 1st 2.5L Chl 3,Ld 4 28.69+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Droopys Freckles *28.79
Apr 5'25 72 525R    A1 T6 3.33 2332 2nd 0.75L EP,ChlRi 28.64+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Millridge Jayden 28.79
Mar 27'25 74 525R    A3 T4 3.36 1111 1st 11.5L FAw,drclr 28.64+.20 Fast 5/2 CRK Hilight Stateman *28.84

Blue

2 [28.62]
TR: Owner[28.62-CRK] 17 3 42Mr. Andrew Lynch (Cappoquin) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Glowing Exile).Jun'23OLL THE DOLL TPW €2,250

May 16'2 60 550R    A0 T2 4.61 1112 2nd 3.50L FAw,EvCh 29.93 Sand 4/1 CRK Magical Sapphire 30.17
Apr 12'25 60 525R    A0 T4 3.43 5656 5th 11.75L/s EvAw,NvShw 28.77 Sand 4/1 CRK Mister Myles 29.60
Mar 29'25 59 525R    A3 T1 3.30 1111 1st 6.5L QAw,drclr 28.52+.10 Fast 6/4 CRK Why Eunice *28.62
Feb 8'25 58 525R    A1 T4 3.51 3444 3rd 12.0L EvAw,StyOn 28.09 Sand 8/1 CRK Hollyhill Pad 28.93
Jan 11'25 58 575R    A3 T3 5.86 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,drclr 31.48 Sand 4/1 CRK Crafty Fritto *31.48

White

3 [28.78]Late-Legacy Of Ella

TR: Liam O'Callaghan[28.78-CRK] 21 3 42Billy Lynch (Tarbert) Ibd.B.(Ballymac Best-Knockdrinna Ella).Nov'21TARMONS MISSILE TPW €1,170

May 16'2 63 525R    A1 T1 3.31 2223 4th 7.0L EP,RnOn 28.64 Sand 4/1 CRK Aegean Allstar 29.13
Apr 25'25 63 330R    S2 T5 0.00 64 4th 1.50L/nk SlAw,RnOn 18.18 Sand 9/2 CRK Only Jane 18.30
Aug 2'24 62 550R    A2 T3 4.52 3333 3rd 4.0L EvAw,StyOn 29.87 Sand 3/1 TRL Ardfert Wow 30.15
Jul 27'24 62 525R    A2 T2 3.35 2222 1st 0.75L StyWl,LdRi 28.77+.20 Fast 5/2 CRK Marys Clover *28.97
Jul 13'24 62 525R    A2 T5 3.50 6553 3rd 5.50L LckEP,StyOn 28.74 Sand 5/1 CRK Garfiney Blake 29.12

Black

4 [28.79]
TR: Kieran Lynch[28.79-CRK] 11 8 21Mr. Conor Motherway/Mr. Eoin Ivers (Cloyn Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Roaming Shari).Mar'23PERONYS ZERO TPW €3,980

May 16'2 64 525R    A2 T4 3.25 1111 1st 3L VQaw,ALd 28.79 Sand 4/6 CRK Blastoff Ann *28.79
May 10'2 64 330R    S1 T3 0.00 11 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 17.70 Sand 4/5 CRK Super Syd *17.70
Dec 21'24 64 525R    A2 T4 3.35 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 28.92 Sand 1/1F CRK Slaheny Steeple *28.92
Oct 19'24 64 525R    ON2 T1 3.41 1111 2nd nk FAw,HdNrL 28.97 Sand 4/6 CRK Danzig Rebel 28.99
Oct 4'24 64 525R    ON2 T1 3.45 2111 1st 5L Ld 2,drclr 28.98 Sand 1/2 CRK Blastoff Mcbally *28.98

Orange

5 [28.79]
TR: Owner[28.79-CRK] 28 8 33Mr. Martin Giltinan (Charleville) Ibe.B.(Deerjet Sydney-Glenadda Annie).Jul'22GILTI BLUEBELLE TPW €2,965

May 16'2 55 525R    A3 T1 3.38 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 28.90 Sand 6/4 CRK Lemon Sin *28.90
May 10'2 55 525R    A3 T4 3.37 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 2,HldOn 28.79 Sand 3/1 CRK Lohort Lady *28.79
Apr 12'25 55 525R    A2 T4 3.31 2222 3rd 1.50L QAw,EvCh 29.09 Sand 7/2 CRK Dainty Exile 29.19
Dec 20'24 55 525R    A3 T3 3.31 2222 1st 0.75L EP,LdRi 29.17 Sand 5/2 CRK Blastoff Ann *29.17
Oct 26'24 54 525R    A3 T5 3.47 2333 1st sh ChlRi,LdNrL 29.12 Sand 5/2 CRK Romantic Boxer *29.12

Stripes

6 [28.59]
TR: Owner[28.59-CRK] 76 16 1410Donal G. O'Mahony Millstreet Ibd.D.(Bickerton Boom-Sign On Katie).Jun'20MILLRIDGE JAYDEN TPW €8,925

May 16'2 68 525R    A1 T5 3.45 6665 5th 8.0L Crd 1,NvShw 28.68 Sand 5/1 CRK Valleys Angel 29.24
May 10'2 68 550R    A2 T1 4.37 2111 1st 1.5L EP,Ld 1 29.98+.10 Fast 9/4 TRL Gracies Machine *30.08
Apr 5'25 69 525R    A1 T3 3.30 1111 1st 0.75L QAw,HldOn 28.64+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Super Syd *28.74
Mar 1'25 67 525R    A2 T1 3.28 1111 1st 5L VQaw,ALd 28.82 Sand 1/1 CRK Keplar Khufu *28.82
Aug 3'24 68 570R    A1 T5 5.29 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,Ld 1 30.98 Sand 3/1 TRL Benalmadena Pum *30.98

Sectional Time:First preference Res: M-N

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:05
 Grade  
A2-A3

Curraheen Park

The Rose Of Tralee 525

Wnr €345, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €515

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2 Smart form in the book and should make a bold bid from the front in this. Huge player.
T2 A2 A2 Out the back in recent runs and this looks like another tough assignment. Needs more.
T3 A3 A3 Wide margin winner at lower level last time out.Big step in class tonight. Must improve.
T4 A3 A3 Impressive winning debut performance and should build on that. Expected to go close.
T5 A2 A2 Keeping good company in recent times and has plenty of pace. Leading player in this.
T6 A2 A2 Never featured last time out and another tough night at the office is expected in this.

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-5 Trio Always:  1-5-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.92]
TR: Tony Winters[28.92-CRK] 4 1 03Mr. Simon Buckley (Kanturk) Ibk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Aldworth Macy).Aug'23CLONAVANNY BOBBY TPW €1,180

Apr 25'25 72 525R    A2 T2 3.41 4221 1st sh Chl3/4,Ld 4 28.92 Sand 5/4 CRK Ferryforth Wild *28.92
Apr 11'25 72 525R    ON2 T1 3.47 1111 2nd sh Ld 1,HdNrL 28.97 Sand 4/1 CRK Ballyhimikin Ben 28.98
Apr 4'25 71 525R    ON2 T1 3.39 1122 2nd 4.50L FAw,EvCh 28.52+.10 Fast10/1 CRK Ballyhimikin Ben 28.93
Mar 28'25 71 525R    ON2 T1 3.52 1122 2nd 7.50L Ld 1,StyWl 28.63+.10 Fast 2/1 CRK Ballyhimikin Ben 29.25
Nov 30'24 73 525T    T3 0.00 1st 5L 29.32 Sand CRK Kanturk Tony *29.32

Blue

2 [29.07]
TR: James Kelleher[29.07-CRK] 5 1 11Mr. David  Manning (Macroom) Ibk.D.(Malachi-Friendly).Apr'23JUMBLY TPW €395

May 10'2 70 525R    A2 T1 3.52 5666 6th 21.00L Blk 1,NvShw 28.48 Sand 7/2 CRK Cuile Line Best 29.95
May 3'25 69 550R    A2 T4 4.65 2234 5th 7.25L Bmp 1,NvSh 30.30+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Blastoff Cleo 30.91
Apr 26'25 68 525ST  T4 0.00 1st 5L 29.07 Sand CRK Lahana Bud *29.07
Mar 27'25 68 525R    A7 T5 3.49 1111 1st 8.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.00+.20 Fast 1/1 CRK Pluckanes Bell *29.20
Feb 21'25 65 525R    ON3 T5 3.63 4322 2nd 3.5L StyOn,EvCh 29.57 Sand 2/1 CRK Joyces Alfie 29.81

White

3 [29.24]
TR: Owner[29.24-CRK] 2 1 10Mr. Damien Morrissey (Cullen) Ibkw.D.(Roxholme Olaf-Adamant Sal).Jun'23ADAMANT FOX TPW €265

May 9'25 62 525R    A8 T6 3.42 1111 1st 11.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.24 Sand 1/3 CRK Kilbarry Rocket *29.24
Apr 18'25 64 525R    ON3 T5 3.49 3543 3rd 16.50L EvAw,AHand 29.41 -.10 Slow 5/2 CRK Spur Clooney 30.46
Mar 25'25 63 525T    T2 0.00 1st 4L 30.37 -.20 Slow THR Drombeg Wild *30.17
Feb 25'25 64 330T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L 18.36 -.10 Slow THR Millroad Girl 18.54

Black

4 [29.08]
TR: Diarmuid Quinlan[29.08-CRK] 1 1 00Mr. Douglas Butler (Wrexham) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Work Your Head).Oct'23INSPECTOR BLUE

May 9'25 74 525R    ON3 T1 3.54 2111 1st 5.5L Ld 2,drclr 29.08 Sand 5/4 CRK Easygoing Wink *29.08
Apr 19'25 74 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L 30.17 -.20 Slow THR Clononeen Ana 30.25
Mar 19'25 73 300T    T3 0.00 1st 4L M 17.29 -.10 Slow KKY Comer Samanta *17.19

Orange

5 [29.06]
TR: Owner[29.06-CRK] 9 2 20Mrs. Marian Moloney (Ladysbridge) Mwbk.D.(Wolfe-Jaytee Jordan).Nov'22BLANC TPW €720

May 3'25 81 525R    A2 T5 3.50 6444 4th 6.50L LckEP,RnOn 28.69+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Super Syd 29.24
Mar 29'25 81 525R    A2 T6 3.51 6666 6th 10.00L/h LckEP,NvSh 29.30+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Bartlemy Hoffa 30.11
Mar 14'25 82 525R    A3 T6 3.36 2222 1st hd ChlRi,LdNrL 29.06 Sand 5/2 CRK Droopys Zendaya *29.06
Feb 22'25 82 525R    A3 T4 3.45 2335 4th 8.25L/sh Bmp 1,RnOn 28.53 Sand 4/1 CRK Waitininthewings 29.12
Jan 31'25 82 525R    A4 T5 3.47 2222 1st 0.75L ChlRi,LdNrL 29.13 Sand 5/4 CRK Veneto *29.13

Stripes

6 [29.09]
TR: Owner[29.09-CRK] 5 1 02Mr. Mort Buckley (Macroom) Wbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Crescent Tibet).May'23ARCLIGHT JET TPW €450

May 3'25 78 525R    A2 T4 3.51 5666 6th 16.50L Crd 1,NvShw 28.69+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Super Syd 29.94
Apr 25'25 78 525R    A5 T2 3.45 4111 1st 4L Ld 2,FinWl 29.09 Sand 2/1 CRK Rosshill Jasper *29.09
Apr 11'25 79 525R    A6 T5 3.47 1111 2nd 1.5L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.53 Sand 4/5 CRK Aldworth Express 29.63
Mar 14'25 81 525R    A7 T6 3.69 4222 2nd 4.5L Blk 1,StyOn 30.02 Sand 6/4 CRK Bills Lassie 30.33
Feb 21'25 81 525R    ON2 T5 3.47 4555 5th 5.5L/nk EvAw,NvShw 29.54 Sand 2/1 CRK Zan 29.94

Sectional Time:First preference Res: O-P

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
750y/686m

21:20
 Grade  

DD0

Sponsored by: GRI

Curraheen Park

The 2025 Open 750 Stake Semi-Final

Wnr €5000, 2nd €2000, 3rd €1000
 HtWnr: €150 Unpl S/F: €100 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €30

Total prizefund €11,300 - Winner €5,000 + Trophy

Act 751y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 DD0 DD0 Massive performance to win last time out. Trip suits and another big run is expected.
T2 D0 D0 Plenty to find with a couple of these on last week’s running. One of the outsiders here.
T3 D0 D0 Looks like the likely early leader in this & will take some catching if doing so. Go close.
T4 DD0 DD0 Keeping good company in recent months. Must turn close in this. Tricky looking draw.
T5 DD0 DD0 In superb form in recent weeks and has huge staying power. The one to beat in this.
T6 D1 D1 Caught the eye last week when staying on well late on.Could run into the places here.

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-1 Trio Always:  5-1-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [42.18]
TR: Thomas O'Donovan[41.76-LMK] 16 2 53Mr. Thomas  O'Donovan (Grantstown) Ibk.B.(Epic Hero-Azzabi).Mar'23ROSY CROSS TPW €2,945

May 17'2 66 750R    DD0 T3 15.07 4333 1st 3.5L Chl 5,LdRi 42.18 Sand 9/4 CRK Valhalla Vision *42.18
May 3'25 66 575R    A0 T2 5.95 4644 3rd 2L BmpRu,EvCh 31.30+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Delicate Lass 31.54
Apr 19'25 66 750R    DD0 T1 13.20 3222 2nd 10L EvAw,A 2nd 41.06 Sand 4/1 LMKBorn To Perform 41.76
Nov 16'24 65 525R    AA0 T2 2.07 4333 3rd 4.50L RL3&4,StyO 28.05 Sand 20/1 SPK Droopys Kathleen 28.36
Nov 9'24 65 525R    AA0 T4 2.14 5222 2nd 2.00L ChlBS,A 2nd 28.15 Sand 8/1 SPK Unanimous Roxy 28.29

Blue

2 [42.77]Late-Rebel Willow

TR: Gearoid O'Brien[42.04-LMK] 8 2 50Seasoned-Scammers-Synd(c/o Tim Cliffe Ibe.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Change Me).Feb'23WRECK IT WILLOW TPW €1,950

May 17'2 69 750R    DD0 T4 14.93 1222 3rd 8.5L Ld 1,RnOn 42.18 Sand 5/1 CRK Rosy Cross 42.77
May 10'2 68 575R    A1 T1 6.13 5555 5th 5.50L LckEP,NvSh 31.06 Sand 4/1 CRK Parkview Sprite 31.44
Apr 19'25 67 750R    DD0 T2 13.49 6433 3rd 14L SlAw,ClrRn 41.06 Sand 6/1 LMKBorn To Perform 42.04
Apr 3'25 67 575R    A3 T3 5.04 6433 3rd nk/hd SlAw,StyOn 31.34 Sand 3/1 SPK Read The Room 31.37
Mar 27'25 67 550R    A3 T3 3.73 3333 3rd 5.50L CrdRu,Chl3/4 30.12 Sand 1/1 SPK Glenhead Jack 30.50

White

3 [42.31]
TR: Patrick Guilfoyle[42.13-LMK] 18 6 22Thomas O'Keeffe,Lixnaw,Co.Kerry. Ibk.B.(Explosive Boy-Razldazl Mya).Feb'23DALEROAD MYA TPW €2,750

May 17'2 66 750R    DD0 T2 14.80 1111 2nd 3.5L FAw,EvCh 42.07 Sand 4/5 CRK Darbys Dancer 42.31
May 3'25 66 750R    DD0 T2 13.32 3222 2nd 1.5L FAw,ChlRi 42.03 Sand 4/5f LMKIn Good Time 42.13
Apr 18'25 65 550R    A0 T3 4.49 6664 4th 9.0L EvAw,EvCh 30.03 -.40 Slow 7/4 TRL Daleroad Duke 30.26
Apr 11'25 66 550R    A0 T3 4.36 2211 1st 4.5L Crd 1,Ld 3 29.65 Sand 2/1 TRL Droumeragh Jack *29.65
Feb 22'25 65 525R    A1 T5 1.27 1111 1st 7.5L FAw,drclr 28.39+.10 Fast LMKMohane Roxy *28.49

Black

4 [42.47]
TR: Owner[41.94-SPK] 28 7 86Mr Tim Cliffe/Ms.Olive Cliffe (Cappoquin) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Trusted Exile).Nov'22TIMMYS BUCKS TPW €8,360

May 17'2 80 750R    DD0 T1 15.00 3332 3rd 1.75L EvAw,EvCh 42.35 Sand 3/1 CRK Daleroad Poppy 42.47
May 3'25 80 600R    AA0 T2 6.03 5566 5th 6.25L RlRu,Crd 1 32.28 Sand 18/1 SPK Ballyhooly Bruno 32.72
Apr 5'25 77 600R    AA0 T1 6.08 5444 4th 1.00L/nk/SlAw,ClrRn 32.32+.20 Fast20/1 SPK Callaway Knegare 32.62
Mar 29'25 78 575R    AA0 T1 4.97 3322 1st 1L Chl3/4,LdNrL 31.34 Sand 6/1 SPK Pennys Cailin *31.34
Oct 11'24 78 750R    DD0 T2 13.72 2222 1st hd AHandy,LdNr 41.94 Sand 3/1 SPK Pennys Lynx *41.94

Orange

5 [42.07]
TR: Patrick Devaney(Snr)[41.72-SPK] 16 4 31Devaney-Family-Syndicate (Blanchardstow Wbe.B.(Malachi-Love Island).Jan'23DARBYS DANCER TPW €2,800

May 17'2 61 750R    DD0 T6 14.98 4222 1st 3.5L Chl 5,Ld 6 42.07 Sand 5/4 CRK Daleroad Mya *42.07
May 10'2 61 750R    D0 T6 13.83 3331 1st 4.5L Ld 6,StyWl 41.72 Sand 6/4 SPK Peters Sydney *41.72
Apr 19'25 61 750R    D0 T6 13.93 2211 1st 1L Ld 5,HldOn 42.48 -.40 Slow 4/5 SPK Brackile Roxy *42.08
Apr 12'25 61 525R    AA0 T5 2.25 5666 4th 1.00L/sh/LckEP,StyOn 28.50 Sand 4/1 SPK Velvet Jenny 28.59
Nov 16'24 61 525R    AA0 T6 2.09 6454 4th 5.50L AHandy,V W 28.05 Sand 25/1 SPK Droopys Kathleen 28.43

Stripes

6 [42.40]
TR: Timmy Carmody[42.27-LMK] 19 3 33Joe Nash/KathleenClifford,Ballylongford& Wbk.B.(Redzer Ardfert-Ardfert Josie).Apr'23WELLSTREET CATH TPW €2,255

May 17'2 65 750R    DD0 T5 15.17 5544 2nd 0.75L StyOn,ChlRi 42.35 Sand 5/1 CRK Daleroad Poppy 42.40
May 10'2 66 550R    A0 T5 4.58 6666 5th 4.75L MsdBk,FinWl 29.95+.10 Fast 5/1 TRL Ever So Maid 30.38
May 3'25 66 750R    DD0 T6 13.53 4333 3rd 3.5L EvAw,RnOn 42.03 Sand 4/1 LMKIn Good Time 42.27
Feb 7'25 64 570R    A1 T6 5.53 4211 1st 2.5L Ld 3,StyWl 31.00 -.10 Slow 7/1 TRL Ardrahan Hit Man *30.90
Dec 13'24 64 570R    A2 T5 5.49 2321 1st 4.5L Ld 4,StyWl 31.16 Sand 4/1 TRL Sign On Hugo *31.16

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: Q-V

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
750y/686m

21:35
 Grade  

DD0

Sponsored by: GRI

Curraheen Park

The 2025 Open 750 Stake Semi-Final

Wnr €5000, 2nd €2000, 3rd €1000
 HtWnr: €150 Unpl S/F: €100 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €30

Total prizefund €11,300 - Winner €5,000 + Trophy

Act 751y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 D3 D2 Never featured last week and must start better to trouble the judge in this. Tough task.
T2 D0 DD0 Plenty to find on last week’s running and this looks like another tough assignment here.
T3 D3 D3 Not the strongest of runners over this trip and must lead early tonight. Must clip clear.
T4 D3 D2 Will be staying on from halfway and is expected to run into the places late on. Include.
T5 D1 D1 Huge eye catcher last time out and the trip really suits. Another big effort is expected.
T6 D1 D1 Impressive when winning the last twice and another bold bid likely from the front here.

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-5 Trio Always:  6-5-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [42.82]Late-Velvet Tereza

TR: Owner[42.82-CRK] 23 6 42Mr. Tadhg McCarthy (Mallow) Ibk.B.(Black Parachute-Velvet Spring).Oct'22SERENITY VELVET TPW €3,315

May 17'2 58 750R    DD0 T2 15.36 6666 4th 6.75L LckEP,NvSh 42.35 Sand 7/1 CRK Daleroad Poppy 42.82
Apr 25'25 58 750R    D2 T4 15.56 6554 4th 3.5L StbTp,RnOn 42.73 Sand 3/1 CRK Karacreek Ranch 42.97
Apr 5'25 58 575R    A3 T2 5.93 3111 1st 2.5L Chl 1,Ld 2 31.50+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Turbine Tigress *31.60
Feb 7'25 59 810R    D3 T3 18.52 3222 1st 1.5L Chl 6,LdRi 46.64 Sand 9/4 CRK Bright Coco *46.64
Jan 31'25 60 750R    DD0 T3 15.23 1111 1st 6L FAw,drclr 42.82 Sand 3/1 CRK Timposter *42.82

Blue

2 [43.02]
TR: Owner[41.86-NWB] 39 8 67Mr. Tony Grassick (Dublin) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Cayan Tower).Feb'22CAYAN LADY TPW €6,120

May 17'2 67 750R    DD0 T2 15.38 6555 4th 12.0L EvAw,Chl 5 42.18 Sand 6/1 CRK Rosy Cross 43.02
May 10'2 67 550R    A1 T2 3.60 3333 4th 3.0L CrdRu,FcdCk 29.93 Sand 7/4 SPK Dellser Jack 30.14
May 3'25 67 525R    A1 T1 2.14 1322 1st 2L Ld 1,CmAg 29.03 Sand 11/4 SPK Lolos Scottie *29.03
Apr 5'25 67 750R    DD0 T2 13.71 2243 4th 13.50L QAw,ClrRn 41.36+.40 Fast33/1 SPK Priceless On Ice 42.70
Aug 16'24 66 750R    D2 T3 0.00 1111 1st 10.5L QAw,drclr 41.86 Sand 2/1 NWBPeregrine Curio *41.86

White

3 [42.70]
TR: Owner[42.70-CRK] 9 2 03The-Borna-Synd (C/o Michelle Dwan) (Thurl Ibk.D.(Black Parachute-Borna Aoife).Jun'23BORNA SHOW TPW €1,350

May 17'2 81 750R    DD0 T4 15.19 2444 4th 9.0L EvAw,RnOn 42.07 Sand 3/1 CRK Darbys Dancer 42.70
Apr 19'25 81 550R    AA0 T5 2.94 5666 6th 11.5L EvAw,Outp 29.54 Sand 7/1 LMKBarefoot On Fire 30.34
Apr 11'25 81 575R    A3 T4 5.88 1111 1st 8L EP,drclr 31.40 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Hanover Mellie *31.30
Mar 29'25 81 550R    A3 T4 4.70 2322 2nd 0.75L EvAw,RnOn 30.28 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Aulton Jim 30.23
Feb 28'25 82 525R    ON2 T6 2.95 2111 1st 10.5L Ld 2,drclr 28.71 Sand 6/4 CMLGlenbervie Lassy *28.71

Black

4 [42.55]
TR: Owner[42.46-TRL] 14 3 72Ardfert-Macs-Sarah-Syn.JohnPaulLeen,Ard Mbk.B.(Redzer Ardfert-Ardfert Josie).Apr'23ARDFERTMACSARAH TPW €1,335

May 17'2 68 750R    DD0 T5 15.37 6655 3rd 7.5L LckEP,StyOn 42.07 Sand 4/1 CRK Darbys Dancer 42.59
May 10'2 67 550R    A2 T4 4.47 5443 3rd 3.50L/sh SlAw,EvCh 30.02+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Dooneen Hoffa 30.37
May 3'25 67 750R    D1 T4 15.24 4444 3rd 2.50L EvAw,EvCh 42.18+.20 Fast 3/1 CRK Lets Go Marty 42.55
Apr 18'25 68 750R    D1 T6 15.13 5643 3rd 3.5L SlAw,RnOn 42.93 -.60 Slow 7/2 TRL Killeacle Magic 42.57
Mar 8'25 68 750R    DD0 T2 14.88 3332 1st 9.5L Ld 6,FinWl 42.26+.20 Fast6/4jf TRL Cahirard Lascal *42.46

Orange

5 [42.39]Late-Ballymac Mila

TR: Ryan McCarthy[42.39-CRK] 9 1 23Mr. Darren  O'Hea/Mr. Sean  O'Hea (Bantry) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballymac Merkle).May'23VALHALLA VISION TPW €625

May 17'2 60 750R    DD0 T5 15.15 3444 2nd 3.5L Blk 5,EvCh 42.18 Sand 2/1 CRK Rosy Cross 42.42
May 9'25 60 750R    DD0 T5 14.98 1111 1st 14L FAw,drclr 42.39 Sand 1/2 CRK Bricken Baccata *42.39
Apr 26'25 60 575R    A3 T5 6.07 6666 4th 7.50L BmpRu,RnOn 31.41+.20 Fast 3/1 CRK Location 32.13
Apr 4'25 59 525R    A4 T6 3.58 6532 2nd 4.00L LckEP,StyOn 28.89+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Bumble Belles 29.27
Oct 25'24 59 525R    A4 T2 3.61 6643 2nd 3.5L Blk 1,StyOn 28.95 Sand 9/4 CRK Clasheen Buzz 29.19

Stripes

6 [42.35]
TR: Patrick Guilfoyle[42.35-CRK] 15 5 03Thomas &John O'Keeffe,Lixnaw,Co.Kerry. Wwbk.B.(Good News-Good Poppy).May'23DALEROAD POPPY TPW €2,455

May 17'2 61 750R    DD0 T6 14.80 1111 1st 0.75L FAw,ALd 42.35 Sand 4/5 CRK Wellstreet Cath *42.35
May 2'25 61 810R    D4 T5 17.68 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,drclr 45.94 Sand 2/7 CRK Swift Jagrati *45.94
Apr 26'25 61 600R    A0 T6 5.42 2222 1st hd FAw,LdNrL 32.51+.10 Fast 6/4 LMKWe Got This *32.61
Jan 26'25 61 525R    A0 T6 2.82 2222 2nd 5L LdRu,ClrRn 28.11 Sand 8/1 CMLBorn To Perform 28.46
Nov 9'24 60 525R    A4 T3 1.30 1111 1st 8L Ld 1,drclr 28.31+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKPeakys Glory *28.41

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: Q-V

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

21:50
 Grade  

A0
Curraheen Park

The Slan Abhaile 525

Wnr €500, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €670

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A0 A0 Has returned to top form in recent weeks and not without a chance in this open contest.
T2 A0 A0 Running well in recent weeks, however, this looks a hot contest and could struggle here
T3 A0 AA0 Select Stakes runner up and must bounce back in this, however, is capable. Go close.
T4 A0 AA0 No stranger to big performances around here and has claims with a flying start. Include.
T5 A0 A0 In superb form in recent weeks, but may need a career best to get involved in this here.
T6 A0 A0 Improving youngster. Will need a flying start tonight and it won’t be easy. Place claims.

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-4 Trio Always:  3-4-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.54]
TR: Pat Kiely[28.54-CRK] 44 11 69Whos-Dogs-That-Syndicate (Ardfield) Ibk.D.(Out Of Range Asb-Newinn Lisa).Oct'21KEPLAR KHUFU TPW €5,173

May 16'2 70 525R    A2 T4 3.28 1111 1st nk VQaw,HldOn 28.69 Sand 3/1 CRK Ballycowen Jay *28.69
Apr 19'25 70 525R    A3 T4 3.40 2111 1st 1.5L Chl 1,Ld 2 29.04 Sand 5/4 CRK Sportsmans Bar *29.04
Jan 11'25 69 525R    A2 T1 3.32 3111 1st 1.5L 28.96 Sand 2/1 CRK Glenbowen Belle *28.96
Sep 14'24 70 525R    A1 T6 3.28 1111 1st 2L DH,VQaw 28.76 Sand 4/1 CRK Carrigoon West *28.76
Aug 3'24 69 525R    A0 T3 3.25 1111 3rd sh/hd QAw,EvCh 28.42+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Brogan Hillbilly 28.54

Blue

2 [28.73]Late-Confident Kegan

TR: James Kelleher[28.73-CRK] 15 6 42Castlegrounds-Syndicate (Macroom) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Livz Dream).May'23DANZIG REBEL TPW €4,215

May 16'2 75 575R    A1 T4 6.01 5322 2nd 5.5L LckEP,StyOn 31.08 Sand 5/2 CRK Aherla Rocco 31.46
May 10'2 75 575R    A1 T3 5.84 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 31.34 Sand 5/2 CRK Brogan Hillbilly *31.34
May 3'25 75 525R    A1 T6 3.41 2322 2nd 2.00L EP,Chl3/4 28.49+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Rosstemple Pace 28.73
Apr 5'25 73 550R    A3 T4 4.60 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 29.95+.10 Fast 5/4 CRK Ferryforth Wild *30.05
Dec 14'24 73 525R    A2 T1 3.44 1224 4th 7.25L Ld 1,Fd 28.47 Sand 3/1 CRK Lemon Orla 28.98

White

3 [28.34]
TR: Kieran Lynch[28.34-CRK] 16 3 24Bate-The-Ditch-Syndicate (Cloyne) Ibk.D.(Good News-Droopys Dream).Sep'22SHANAHEE BOOMER TPW €6,975

May 16'2 75 525R    AA0 T1 3.35 6555 5th 17.0L Bmp 1,NvSh 28.20 Sand 3/1 CRK Broadstrand Syd 29.39
Apr 19'25 75 525R    AA0 T2 3.18 2222 2nd 3L EP,A 2nd 28.44+.20 Fast 6/1 WFDSeven Beach 28.85
Mar 22'25 74 525R    AA0 T2 3.24 2332 3rd 0.75L/sh EP,EvCh 28.55 Sand 2/1 CRK Swords Don 28.61
Nov 2'24 74 525R    A0 T2 3.23 1111 1st 1L VQaw,ALd 28.34 Sand 7/2 CRK Haughty Penny *28.34
Oct 26'24 74 525R    A0 T3 3.41 2111 2nd 0.5L Ld 2,ChlRi 28.50 Sand 4/1 CRK Orchid Legacy 28.53

Black

4 [28.43]
TR: Owner[28.43-CRK] 29 9 45Wren-Sull-Walman-SynMichael Wren,Carrig Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Trionas Tune).Jun'22TRIONAS TRIBE TPW €4,670

May 16'2 73 525R    AA0 T2 3.48 4433 3rd 6L EvAw,StyOn 28.57 Sand 5/1 CRK Cuile Line Best 28.99
May 10'2 73 525R    AA0 T4 3.49 5624 4th 8L/sh LckEP,RnOn 28.36 Sand 6/1 CRK Satin Tango 28.93
Apr 18'25 74 525R    AA0 T1 3.16 1111 1st 2L Crd 1,Ld 2 29.13 -.40 Slow 5/1 TRL Saleen Mateo *28.73
Feb 22'25 72 525R    A0 T1 3.35 2111 1st 3.5L Chl 1,Ld 2 28.43 Sand 7/2 CRK Millridge Nadia *28.43
Oct 26'24 72 525R    AA0 T3 3.46 4221 1st hd Ld 4,Strfin 28.47 Sand 3/1 CRK Battling Yank *28.47

Orange

5 [28.64]
TR: Owner[28.64-CRK] 33 6 77Mr. Donal Wall/Mr Robert  Moloney (Bando Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Lady Lewis).Apr'22AEGEAN ALLSTAR TPW €3,550

May 16'2 73 525R    A1 T2 3.28 1111 1st 3.5L VQaw,ALd 28.64 Sand 5/2 CRK Super Syd *28.64
Apr 26'25 72 525R    A3 T2 3.41 2111 1st 6L Ld 2,drclr 28.52+.20 Fast 4/5 CRK Daring Shyboy *28.72
Apr 5'25 71 525R    A3 T2 3.52 6333 3rd 4.50L LckEP,StyOn 28.66+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Attiko 29.07
Mar 14'25 71 525R    A3 T3 3.41 3222 2nd 0.5L EvAw,ChlRi 29.08 Sand 2/1 CRK Hilight Bono 29.11
Feb 28'25 70 525R    A4 T1 3.39 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.24 Sand 1/1 CRK Garryvoe Bullet *29.24

Stripes

6 [28.69]
TR: John A. Linehan[28.69-CRK] 3 1 02Mr. Sean Hegarty/Mr. Pat  Hegarty (Whitec Wbk.B.(Malachi-Droopys Hunch).Aug'23DROOPYS FRECKLES TPW €535

May 10'2 67 525R    A2 T6 3.41 2222 2nd 3.00L A 2nd,EvCh 28.48 Sand 2/1 CRK Cuile Line Best 28.69
May 3'25 67 525R    A2 T6 3.41 3333 2nd 2.50L Chl 1,EvCh 28.69+.10 Fast 6/4 CRK Super Syd 28.96
Apr 18'25 66 525R    ON1 T6 3.40 2222 1st 2L Chl3/4,LdRi 28.95 -.10 Slow 5/4 CRK Windsor King *28.85
Mar 22'25 66 525T    T5 0.00 1st 3L W 29.29 -.10 Slow CRK Droopys Leisure *29.19
Mar 4'25 66 330T    T3 0.00 2nd 9L W 17.62 Sand CRK Droopys Apollo 18.25

Sectional Time:First preference Res: W-X-Y

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


